
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Friday 
March 8, 2024 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

UB/E 2024-03-01463 03/07/24, 2:51 pm Mitchell Dr 2000 Toyota Tundra 
Driver’s rear window 

2002 Ford Explorer rear 
glass window 

2002 Ford Explorer 
Driver’s rear window 
(3) 245/65r17 Wheels 
and Tires from 2002 

Ford Explorer 
Chain 

Come Along 
Socket Set 

$200.00 
 

$500.00 
 

$300.00 
 

$600.00 
 
 

$50.00 
$50.00 

$300.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


